Increase/(decrease) in creditors and deferred income 276 (378) (62)
Gain on sale of investment property (100) – –
Movement in intangible assets – – 54

––––––– ––––––– –––––––
Net cash from operating activities 939 877 1,339

––––––– ––––––– –––––––
Investing activities
Acquisition of investments of property, plant and equipment (117) (75) (22)
Acquisition of investments (329) – (91)
Proceeds from sale of investment property 183 – –
Proceeds of sale of investments – 311 –

––––––– ––––––– –––––––
Net cash used in investing activities (263) 236 (113)

Cash flows from financing activities
Increase loans from shareholders 143 96 1,225
Dividends paid (718) (1,050) (1,950)

––––––– ––––––– –––––––
Net cash from used in financing activities (575) (954) (725)

––––––– ––––––– –––––––
Increase in cash balances 101 159 501––––––– ––––––– –––––––
Analysis of cash balances during the year
Balance at start of year 120 221 380
Increase in cash balances 101 159 501

––––––– ––––––– –––––––
Balance at end of year 221 380 881––––––– ––––––– –––––––

34

Proforma Consolidated Changes in Equity

for the three years ended 31 December 2006

Group Share Legal Profit & loss
capital reserve reserve Total

£000 £000 £000 £000

At 1 January 2004 148 15 1,004 1,167
Profit for the year – – 690 690
Dividends – – (718) (718)

––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
As at 31 December 2004 148 15 976 1,139––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
At 1 January 2005 148 15 976 1,139
Profit for the year – – 1,710 1,710
Dividends – – (1,050) (1,050)

––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
As at 31 December 2005 148 15 1,636 1,799––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
At 1 January 2006 148 15 1,636 1,799
Profit for the year – – 1,661 1,661
Dividends – – (1,950) (1,950)

––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
As at 31 December 2006 148 15 1,347 1,510––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
Company

Share Legal Profit & loss
capital reserve reserve Total

£000 £000 £000 £000

As at 1 January 2004 148 15 231 394
Profit for the year – – 719 719
Dividends – – (718) (718)

––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
As at 31 December 2004 148 15 232 395––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
As at 1 January 2005 148 15 232 395
Profit for the year – – 1,149 1,149
Dividends – – (850) (850)

––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
As at 31 December 2005 148 15 531 694––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
As at 1 January 2006 148 15 531 694
Profit for the year – – 1,922 1,922
Dividends – – (1,800) (1,800)

––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
As at 31 December 2006 148 15 653 816––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––

35

Notes to the Proforma Consolidated Financial Statements

for the period from 1 January 2004 to 31 December 2006

1 Reporting entity

Fidecs Group SA (the “Company”) is a company domiciled in Luxembourg. The address of the Company’s
registered office is 11 Boulevard Royal, BP742, L-2017 Luxembourg. The Proforma Consolidated Financial
Statements have been prepared on the basis set out below in note 2 “Basis of preparation”. The Group is
primarily involved in the business of corporate and trust administration, insurance management and taxation
advisory.

2 Basis of preparation

(a) Statement of compliance

[…]

The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of STM Group Plc as at 31 January 2007, based
upon the balance sheet of STM Group Plc as at 31 December 2006 as set out in Part III of this document and
the consolidated balance sheet of Fidecs Group Limited as at 31 December 2006 as set out in Part IV of this
document, has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the Placing, the Acquisition and the adoption of the
New Loan Facility as if the Placing, the Acquisition and the adoption of the New Loan Facility had taken
place on 31 January 2007. The unauditied pro-forma statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only and, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not represent
the actual financial position of STM Group Plc.

The unaudited statement of net assets set out below has been prepared in accordance with the accounting
policies adopted by STM Group Plc.

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

Adjustments
Net assets of Net assets Other Pro forma
the Company of Fidecs Adjustments Net assets of

(note 1) (note 2) (note 3) the Enlarged
31/01/07 31/12/06 31/12/06 Group

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000
Non-current assets
Tangible assets – 427 427
Intangible assets – 118 12,090(a) 12,208
Investments – 63 – 63

––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
– 608 12,090 12,698

Current assets
Accrued income – 788 – 788
Trade and other receivables 300 2,298 – 2,598
Cash – 881 568(b) 1,449

––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
300 3,967 568 4,835

Creditors: amounts falling due within
one year

Trade creditors and other creditors – (871) – (871)
Deferred income – (362) – (362)
Borrowings due within one year – (1,832) 888(c) (944)

––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
– (3,065) 888 (2,177)

Net current assets 300 902 1,456 2,658
––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––

Total assets less current liabilities 300 1,510 13,546 15,356
Creditors: amounts due after more than

one year – – (1,056)(d) (1,056)
––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––

Net Assets 300 1,510 12,490 14,300––––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––
Note 1:

The net assets of STM Group Plc as at 31 January 2007 have been extracted, without material adjustment,
from the balance sheet of STM Group Plc set out in Part III of this document.

50

Note 2:

The net assets of Fidecs Group Limited as at 31 December 2006 have been extracted, without material
adjustment, from the consolidated balance sheet of Fidecs Group Limited as set out in Part IV of this
document.

Note 3:

Adjustments have been made to reflect the goodwill created on the Acquisition, the effect of the Placing, the
repayment of the existing loans and the adoption of the New Loan Facility: